

1984

Tracy-Collins Trust Company v. Marian Story Goeltz : Brief of Appellant

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc1



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Dean W. Sheffield; Attorney for Appellant .

Unknown.

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Tracy-Collins Trust Company v. Marian Story Goeltz*, No. 8476.00 (Utah Supreme Court, 1984).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc1/446

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
STATEMENT OF POINTS RELIED UPON	6
ARGUMENT:	
Point I.—The 1948 Mortgage was a void mortgage, and Plaintiff cannot gain any rights there- under.	7
Point II.—The plaintiff was guilty of culpable negli- gence and not entitled to any recovery under the 1948 mortgage.	10
Point III.—The claim of the plaintiff under the 1948 mortgage is subject to the true rights in ownership of said property as they actually existed in Appellant.	12
Point IV.—The trial court erred in refusing to allow the appellant to establish that the bank was put on notice in the 1948 mortgage loan application by the condition of the defen- dant Francis B. Goeltz physically and men- tally at that time.	13
Point V.—The bank had possession of information from which it could have determined that the purported signatures of Marian Story Goeltz on the 1948 note and mortgage and supplemental agreement were forgeries, and was bound by what it should have dis- covered in this respect.	14
Point VI.—The plaintiff is not entitled to be subro- gated to the original mortgage.	16
Point VII.—The trial court erred in its judgment with respect to the method and order of sale of the property subject to foreclosure.	20
(A)	20
(B)	21
(C)	22
(D)	22
CONCLUSION	24

TABLE OF CASES CITED

	Page
Carey v. Hart, 208 Ala. 316, 94 So. 298	9
Davies v. Pugh, 81 Ark. 253, 99 S.W. 78	9
Fidelity Trust and Savings Co. v. Williams (Ill.)	15
Hall v. Marshall 139 Mich. 123,102 N. W. 658	10
Home Owners Loan Corp. v. Papara 241 Wis. 112, 3 N. W. 2d 730	9
Kaminskas v. Cepanskis 269 Ill. 566, 17 N. E. 2d 558	10
Krost v. Kleg (Mo.) 46 S. W. 2d 866	10
Kusky v. Staley, 138 Kan. 869, 28 P. 2d 728	10
Long v. Duprey, 52 N. Y. 2d 93	13
Martin v. Hickenlooper (Utah) 59 P. 2d 1139	16-18
McCollam v. Lark 187 Ga. 292, 200 S. E. 276	18
Meagher v. Dean (Utah) 91 P. 2d 454	14
Moskowitz v. Marrow 251 N. Y. 380, 167 N. E. 506	13
O'Reilly v. McLean, 84 Utah 551, 37 P. 2d 770	14
Serial Building Loan & Sav. Inst. v. Ehrhardt 95 N. J. Eq. 607, 124 A 56	9
Stockyards Nat. Bank v. Bragg, 67 Utah 60, 245 P. 916	7
Wallace v. Riley, 23 Cal. App. 2d 669, 167 N. E. 506	13
Wilton v. Gibson, 38 S. E. 379	18
Zinkeison v. Lewis, 63 Kan. 590, 66 P. 644	8

TEXTS CITED

151 A. L. R. 414	8
41 C. J. S. Sec. 251, p. 735	13
